Available-for-sale equity securities, managed by fund managers

	 At the balance sheet date, if there is a +/-5% movement in exchange rates relative to
the Singapore Dollar, with all other variables held constant and assuming that the equity
securities are not impaired, the increase/(decrease) in the fair value of equity securities
in other comprehensive income and presented as fair value reserve in the consolidated
statement of changes in reserves would be as follows:

+5% scenario -5% scenario
$ $

2010
Other comprehensive income and presented in
	 fair value reserve in consolidated statement of
	 changes in reserves 6,418,023 (6,418,023)

2009
Other comprehensive income and presented in
	 fair value reserve in consolidated statement of
	 changes in reserves 8,793,254 (8,793,254)

40

The Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore and its Subsidiary

	 Available-for-sale monetary assets

	 At the balance sheet date, if there is a +/-5% movement in exchange rates relative to the
Singapore Dollar, with all other variables held constant, the increase/(decrease) in the fair
value of monetary assets in income and expenditure would be as follows:

+5% scenario -5% scenario
$ $

2010
Managed by fund managers
Debt securities 6,819,089 (6,819,089)
Cash and cash equivalents 115,153 (115,153)
Forward foreign exchange purchases (net) and
	 payables on purchase of financial instruments (6,427,477) 6,427,477

506,765 (506,765)
Cash and cash equivalents, managed internally 59,170 (59,170)

   565,935   (565,935)

2009
Managed by fund managers
Debt securities 15,101,471 (15,101,471)
Cash and cash equivalents 1,098,304 (1,098,304)
Forward foreign exchange purchases (net) and
	 payables on purchase of financial instruments (20,856,279) 20,856,279

(4,656,504) 4,656,504
Cash and cash equivalents, managed internally 93,013 (93,013)

(4,563,491) 4,563,491

	 Other financial assets and liabilities

	 The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities with a maturity of less than one
year (including trade and other receivables, cash and cash equivalents, and trade and
other payables) are assumed to approximate their fair values because of the short period
to maturity. All other financial assets and liabilities are discounted to determine their fair
values.

22. Financial risk
management

(continued)

(a) Market risk
(continued)

(i) Currency risk
(continued)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2010

[…]

$ $
2010
Other comprehensive income and presented in
	 fair value reserve in consolidated statement of
	 changes in reserves (6,674,600) 7,153,114

2009
Other comprehensive income and presented in
	 fair value reserve in consolidated statement of
	 changes in reserves (10,630,925) 11,157,113

	 At the balance sheet date, assuming that all other variables are held constant, a 100 basis
point increase/(decrease) in interest rate would increase/(decrease) the interest income
of the floating rate debt securities recorded in income and expenditure by the following
amounts:

42

The Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore and its Subsidiary

+100 basis point
scenario

-100 basis point
scenario

$ $
2010
Income and expenditure 196,691 (196,691)

2009
Income and expenditure 723,520 (723,520)

	 Derivatives (futures and swaps), managed by fund managers

	 At the balance sheet date, if interest rates had been 100 basis point higher/(lower) with all
other variables held constant, the increase/(decrease) in the fair values of the derivatives
(swaps and futures) in the income and expenditure would be as follows:

+100 basis point
scenario

-100 basis point
scenario

$ $
2010
Income and expenditure 1,210,303 (1,259,359)

2009
Income and expenditure 2,676,002 (2,791,934)

	 The effective interest rates at balance sheet date of the debt securities held by the fund
managers and the period in which they mature or reprice are as follows:

2010 2009
$ $

Fixed rate
Maturing in less than 1 year 15,041,576 70,570,082
Maturing between 1 to 5 years 52,537,462 114,451,335
Maturing in more than 5 years 91,479,705 110,371,023

Floating rate
Repricing in less than 3 months - 60,758,548
Repricing between 3 to 6 months 18,731,178 6,743,733

177,789,921 362,894,721

22. Financial risk
management

(continued)

(a) Market risk
(continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk
(continued)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2010

43

Financial Report

2010

The Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore and its Subsidiary

(iii)	 Price risk

	 The Authority is exposed to equity price risk. This arises from investments held by
the Authority for which prices in the future are uncertain. Where equity securities are
denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the Authority, the price
initially expressed in foreign currency and then converted into the functional currency will